FORM PTO-1595 - 02 - 11 -	
(:54(E) (:5) P. (:5)	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01)	
	6811 <u>* </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) University of Illinois	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies)
University of Illinois 2.9.94	Name: DARPA
`	Internal Address:
	Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	- (4)
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	3701 North Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 02/02/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/245,790	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Kimberly B. Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
DO NOT US	L SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
**	
Jewel L. Miller	02/02/04 02/02/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Envir Environment of Principle Addition of Section 1995	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention title: "Signal Routing in Balanced Cantilever RF MEM Switch"

Inventor(s): Milton Feng and Richard Chan

Patent application(s)

Serial No. 10/245,790

File Date: September 17, 2002

Titled: "High Cycle Cantilever MEMS Device"

Patent number and issue date:

Country, if other than United States: None

This subject invention was made possible with Defense Advance Research Projects Agency support through:

Grant or contract number: F33615-99-C-1519

Principal rights to this subject invention have been waived to the licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois.

Licensor: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois

Signed: Steplen K. Ruga

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

Vice President of Administration, Comptroller

Date: October 30, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014957 FRAME: 0968